4-20-05 04-2°	9 - 2005 U.S. Department of Commerce
Docket No. 0159-317	1003182
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents . 102	993182 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William G. Landis, Greg Eberl, David K. Swanson	Name Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes _XX_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One SCIMED Place
<u>x</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Maple Grove State Minnesota ZIP 55311
Execution Dates: April 15 and 18, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yesxx No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
	on, the execution date of the application is: April 15 and 18, 2005.
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
	on, the execution date of the application is: April 15 and 18, 2005. B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XXX No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concer	B. Patent No.(s) ched?Yes _XXX_No ning 6. Total number of applications and
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ched?Yes _XXX_No ning 6. Total number of applications and
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin	B. Patent No.(s) ched?Yes _XXX_No ning 6. Total number of applications and
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes XXX No ning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address 840 Apollo Street	B. Patent No.(s) Ched?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address 840 Apollo Street	B. Patent No.(s) Ched?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address 840 Apollo Street	B. Patent No.(s) Ched?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address 840 Apollo Street City: El Segundo State CA ZIP 90245	B. Patent No.(s) Ched?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name Craig A. Slavin Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address 840 Apollo Street City: El Segundo State CA ZIP 90245	B. Patent No.(s) Ched?

Signature

04/28/2005 GTDN11 00000154 11110149 01 FC:8021 40.00 DF

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Craig A. Slavin

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016495 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William G. Landis, residing at 1420 Hamilton Way, San Jose, California 95125, Greg Eberl, residing at 1654 Belleview Way, Sunnyvale California 94087, and David K. Swanson, residing at 1458 Ridgeley Drive, Campbell, California 95008; and (the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new and useful **Dual Mode Lesion Formation Apparatus, Systems And Methods**; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principle place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby agree that we will, at the request of Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby authorize and empower Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of HENRICKS, SLAVIN & HOLMES LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office and the patent offices of all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America.

7/18/05 Dated

William G. Landis

Witnessed by

Signature

Print Name: Linda F. Salcido

PATENT REEL: 016495 FRAME: 0513

Docket No. 0159-317 Page 2 of 2

Witnessed by

ALLAN RSALAS Print Name:

Witnessed by

Print Name: Linda Salcido

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016495 FRAME: 0514